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May 15, 2025

Chair Cindy Hyde-Smith

Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and
Urban Development, and Related Agencies
U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations
Dirksen Senate Office Building

Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Hyde-Smith and Ranking Member Gillibrand,

Ranking Member Kirsten Gillibrand
Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and
Urban Development, and Related Agencies
U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations
Dirksen Senate Office Building

Washington, D.C. 20510

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed
spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Transportation, Housing and Urban Development,
and Related Agencies Bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules
of the Senate. None of the entities for which | have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit

entities.

Sincerely,

Angus S. King, Jr.
United States Senator

AUGUSTA
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Augusta, ME 04330
(207) 622-8292

BANGOR
202 Harlow Street, Suite 20350
Bangor, ME 04401
(207) 945-8000

BIDDEFORD
227 Main Street
Biddeford, ME 04005
(207) 352-5216

In Maine call toll-free 1-800-432-1599
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PORTLAND
1 Pleasant Street, Unit 4W
Portland, ME 04101
(207) 245-1565

PRESQUE ISLE
167 Academy Street, Suite A
Presque Isle, ME 04769
(207) 764-5124



THUD_King_CDS_Disclosure_25.pdf Document created 06/04/2025, 03:47 PM

King, Angus(I-ME) Transportation Housing and Urban Development
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Amount
Recipient Name Project Purpose Project Location Requested
($000)
YWCA CENTRAL MAINE To expand a childcare facility. Androscoggin $1,689
County ME
The Chapman House To renovate a building to be used for affordable Androscoggin $1,317
housing. County ME
SeniorsPlus To construct a nutrition and education facility. Androscoggin $1,500
County ME
Lewiston Public Schools To rehabilitate a building to be used as a learning Androscoggin $8,000
and community center County ME
Maine Museum of Innovation, To redevelop a mill to be used as a museum. Androscoggin $3,000
Learning and Labor County ME
Maine Department of To make safety improvements along State Route Androscoggin $8,000
Transportation 4 between Auburn and Livermore County ME
Maine Department of To make safety and mobility improvements to Androscoggin $6,400
Transportation Court Street. County ME
Town of Van Buren To construct a connectivity hub. Aroostook County $1,737
ME
University of Maine at Fort To build a computer science laboratory. Aroostook County $885
Kent ME
Maine Department of To rehabilitate a length of state highway in the Aroostook County $3,200
Transportation village of Fort Kent. ME
Avesta Housing Development To acquire and renovate a building for affordable Cumberland $2,000
Corporation housing. County ME
Youth and Family Outreach To expand a childcare facility. Cumberland $500
County ME
YMCA of Southern Maine To make improvements to a housing facility. Cumberland $4,470
County ME
Boys & Girls Clubs of To expand a youth facility. Cumberland $3,000
Southern Maine County ME
Midcoast Regional To make infrastructure improvements. Cumberland $4,329
Redevelopment Authority County ME
Maine Department of To make intersection improvements and address Cumberland $9,600
Transportation crash patterns. County ME
Maine Department of To reconstruct a section of US Route 302 in Cumberland $6,400
Transportation Westbrook. County ME
Maine Department of To reconstruct a section of US Route 202 in Gray. Cumberland $9,700
Transportation County ME
Friends of The St. Lawrence To construct a performance venue. Cumberland $2,780
Church County ME
Maine College of Art & Design To renovate an existing building. Cumberland $2,000
County ME
Maine Department of To rehabilitate State Route 4 in Franklin County. Franklin County $16,000
Transportation ME
Bar Harbor Housing Authority To make roofing improvements to public housing. Hancock County $725

ME
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YWCA of Mount Desert Island

Maine Department of
Transportation

Town of Stonington

Maine Department of
Transportation

Maine Department of
Transportation

City of Ellsworth

Friend Memorial Public Library

Town of Bar Harbor

City of Waterville

Mid-Maine Chamber of
Commerce

City of Augusta

Maine Department of
Transportation

Maine Department of
Transportation

Maine Department of
Transportation

Town of Belgrade

The University of Maine at
Augusta

Regional School Unit 13

City of Rockland

Maine Department of
Transportation

Regional School Unit 13
Town of Damariscotta
Monhegan Plantation
Brian Sites

Somerville Volunteer Fire
Department

Maine Department of
Transportation

Maine Department of
Transportation

To construct affordable housing units.

To address flooding events along State Route 15.

To make improvements to an existing fish pier.

To make safety and mobility improvements in
Bucksport.

To reconstruct a section of US Route 1A in
Ellsworth.

To make renovations to the Ellsworth Public
Library.

To renovate and expand the Friend Memorial
Public Library.

To make ferry terminal and harbor infrastructure
improvements.

To make pedestrian improvements.

To make infrastructure improvements.

To construct a public works vehicle storage
facility.

To rehabilitate a section of US Route 202 between
Manchester and Augusta.

To purchase vehicles to provide transit services.

To make safety improvements within the village
of Gardiner.

To construct a fire and rescue station.

To construct a facility for advanced
manufacturing.

To construct an addition to be used as a PreK
classroom.

To restore a community center.

To improve safety and mobility within Rockport
Village.

To construct a new performing arts center.

To make pedestrian and drainage improvements.
To make immprovements to a wharf.

To construct affordable housing units.

To build a new fire station

To reconstruct State Route 26 in Oxford.

To reconstruct a section of State Route 121 in
Oxford.
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Hancock County
ME

Hancock County
ME

Hancock County
ME

Hancock County
ME

Hancock County
ME

Hancock County
ME

Hancock County
ME

Hancock County
ME

Kennebec County
ME

Kennebec County
ME

Kennebec County
ME

Kennebec County
ME

Kennebec County
ME

Kennebec County
ME

Kennebec County
ME

Kennebec County
ME

Knox County ME

Knox County ME

Knox County ME

Knox County ME

Lincoln County ME
Lincoln County ME
Lincoln County ME

Lincoln County ME

Oxford County ME

Oxford County ME

$3,000

$12,000

$2,667

$7,200

$3,100

$1,330

$485

$5,000

$1,635

$1,950

$2,433

$7,760

$1,789

$4,400

$5,122

$4,000

$2,500

$975

$9,200

$2,750
$3,536
$3,756
$5,000

$1,725

$9,600

$8,000
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Community Concepts

Community Care

Town of East Millinocket

Town of Lincoln

Dignity First

Penobscot Nation

Penquis C.A.P.

Town of Patten

Town of Millinocket

Katahdin Tourism Partnership

Maine Department of
Transportation

The Courageous Steps Project

Town of Monson

Maine Department of
Transportation

Maine Department of
Transportation

The Skowhegan Area Farmers
Alliance

Main Street Skowhegan

Maine Department of
Transportation

Maine Department of
Transportation

Maine Department of
Transportation

Somerset Career and
Technical Center

City of Calais

Wesley Volunteer Fire
Department

Quoddy Tides Foundation

To construct a family resource hub and
community center.

To complete repairs and renovations to a youth
homeless shelter.

To redevelop a former paper mill.

To make infrastructure improvements to a former
mill site.

To construct infrastructure for an affordable
housing complex.

To implement at-home solar energy generation
systems.

To increase access to manufactured multifamily
housing.

To purchase a fire response vehicle.

To make improvements to the Millinocket Airport.

To construct a plaza for downtown
redevelopment.

To make safety and infrastructure improvements
in the village of Brewer.

To construct a facility for underserved youth and
families.

To build a combined public works facility.

To rehabilitate State Route 6 from Milo to
Lagrange.

To construct a new sidewalk in Bath.

To construct a farmers market plaza.

To construct a shared used commercial kitchen
and business incubator.

To make improvements to the village area of
Jackman on Route 201.

To rehabilitate a section of US Route 201 in Solon.

To rehabilitate a section of US Route 201 in
Bingham.

To construct a commercial drivers license training
facility.
To rebuild an existing condemned pier.

To construct a new fire station.

To rehabilitate historic Masonic Hall.
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Oxford County ME

Penobscot County
ME

Penobscot County
ME

Penobscot County
ME

Penobscot County
ME

Penobscot County
ME

Penobscot County
ME

Penobscot County
ME

Penobscot County
ME

Penobscot County
ME

Penobscot County
ME

Penobscot County
ME

Piscataquis
County ME

Piscataquis
County ME

Sagadahoc
County ME

Somerset County
ME

Somerset County
ME

Somerset County
ME

Somerset County
ME

Somerset County
ME

Somerset County
ME

Washington
County ME

Washington
County ME

Washington
County ME

$10,000

$848

$5,000

$5,400

$4,595

$2,789

$10,000

$286

$11,657

$978

$10,120

$2,250

$5,812

$7,100

$3,680

$1,105

$2,846

$2,450

$1,000

$1,500

$1,635

$2,800

$3,537

$2,300
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Town of Machiasport

Seeds of Hope Neighborhood
Center

York County Community
College

United Way of Southern Maine

Maine Department of
Transportation

Maine Department of
Transportation

Berwick Library Association

Town of Kittery

To renovate a building to be used as a
community space.

To make facility improvements for a facility
serving individuals experiencing homelessness.

To construct workforce and student housing.

To expand a childcare and housing facility.

To reconstruct a section of State Route 9 in
Berwick,

To make safety and mobility improvements on
State Route 4 in South Berwick.

To construct an addition and conduct renovations.

To make improvements to the Kittery Community
Center.
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Washington
County ME
York County ME

York County ME

York County ME

York County ME

York County ME

York County ME

York County ME

$1,964

$319

$14,144

$6,420

$12,100

$4,800

$4,300

$2,000



