133 HART SENATE OFFICE BUILDING (202) 224–5344 Website: https://www.King.Senate.gov



COMMITTEES:
ARMED SERVICES
RANKING MEMBER, STRATEGIC FORCES
SUBCOMMITTEE
ENERGY AND
NATURAL RESOURCES
RANKING MEMBER, NATIONAL PARKS
SUBCOMMITTEE
INTELLIGENCE

VETERANS' AFFAIRS

May 15, 2025

Chair Cindy Hyde-Smith
Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and
Urban Development, and Related Agencies
U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations
Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510

Ranking Member Kirsten Gillibrand Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Hyde-Smith and Ranking Member Gillibrand,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies Bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Angus S. King, Jr. United States Senator

digus Ting

## King, Angus(I-ME) Transportation Housing and Urban Development Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
YWCA CENTRAL MAINE	To expand a childcare facility.	Androscoggin County ME	\$1,689
The Chapman House	To renovate a building to be used for affordable housing.	Androscoggin County ME	\$1,317
SeniorsPlus	To construct a nutrition and education facility.	Androscoggin County ME	\$1,500
Lewiston Public Schools	To rehabilitate a building to be used as a learning and community center	Androscoggin County ME	\$8,000
Maine Museum of Innovation, Learning and Labor	To redevelop a mill to be used as a museum.	Androscoggin County ME	\$3,000
Maine Department of Transportation	To make safety improvements along State Route 4 between Auburn and Livermore	Androscoggin County ME	\$8,000
Maine Department of Transportation	To make safety and mobility improvements to Court Street.	Androscoggin County ME	\$6,400
Town of Van Buren	To construct a connectivity hub.	Aroostook County ME	\$1,737
University of Maine at Fort Kent	To build a computer science laboratory.	Aroostook County ME	\$885
Maine Department of Transportation	To rehabilitate a length of state highway in the village of Fort Kent.	Aroostook County ME	\$3,200
Avesta Housing Development Corporation	To acquire and renovate a building for affordable housing.	Cumberland County ME	\$2,000
Youth and Family Outreach	To expand a childcare facility.	Cumberland County ME	\$500
YMCA of Southern Maine	To make improvements to a housing facility.	Cumberland County ME	\$4,470
Boys & Girls Clubs of Southern Maine	To expand a youth facility.	Cumberland County ME	\$3,000
Midcoast Regional Redevelopment Authority	To make infrastructure improvements.	Cumberland County ME	\$4,329
Maine Department of Transportation	To make intersection improvements and address crash patterns.	Cumberland County ME	\$9,600
Maine Department of Transportation	To reconstruct a section of US Route 302 in Westbrook.	Cumberland County ME	\$6,400
Maine Department of Transportation	To reconstruct a section of US Route 202 in Gray.	Cumberland County ME	\$9,700
Friends of The St. Lawrence Church	To construct a performance venue.	Cumberland County ME	\$2,780
Maine College of Art & Design	To renovate an existing building.	Cumberland County ME	\$2,000
Maine Department of Transportation	To rehabilitate State Route 4 in Franklin County.	Franklin County ME	\$16,000
Bar Harbor Housing Authority	To make roofing improvements to public housing.	Hancock County ME	\$725

YWCA of Mount Desert Island	To construct affordable housing units.	Hancock County ME	\$3,000
Maine Department of Transportation	To address flooding events along State Route 15.	Hancock County ME	\$12,000
Town of Stonington	To make improvements to an existing fish pier.	Hancock County ME	\$2,667
Maine Department of Transportation	To make safety and mobility improvements in Bucksport.	Hancock County ME	\$7,200
Maine Department of Transportation	To reconstruct a section of US Route 1A in Ellsworth.	Hancock County ME	\$3,100
City of Ellsworth	To make renovations to the Ellsworth Public Library.	Hancock County ME	\$1,330
Friend Memorial Public Library	To renovate and expand the Friend Memorial Public Library.	Hancock County ME	\$485
Town of Bar Harbor	To make ferry terminal and harbor infrastructure improvements.	Hancock County ME	\$5,000
City of Waterville	To make pedestrian improvements.	Kennebec County ME	\$1,635
Mid-Maine Chamber of Commerce	To make infrastructure improvements.	Kennebec County ME	\$1,950
City of Augusta	To construct a public works vehicle storage facility.	Kennebec County ME	\$2,433
Maine Department of Transportation	To rehabilitate a section of US Route 202 between Manchester and Augusta.	Kennebec County ME	\$7,760
Maine Department of Transportation	To purchase vehicles to provide transit services.	Kennebec County ME	\$1,789
Maine Department of Transportation	To make safety improvements within the village of Gardiner.	Kennebec County ME	\$4,400
Town of Belgrade	To construct a fire and rescue station.	Kennebec County ME	\$5,122
The University of Maine at Augusta	To construct a facility for advanced manufacturing.	Kennebec County ME	\$4,000
Regional School Unit 13	To construct an addition to be used as a PreK classroom.	Knox County ME	\$2,500
City of Rockland	To restore a community center.	Knox County ME	\$975
Maine Department of Transportation	To improve safety and mobility within Rockport Village.	Knox County ME	\$9,200
Regional School Unit 13	To construct a new performing arts center.	Knox County ME	\$2,750
Town of Damariscotta	To make pedestrian and drainage improvements.	Lincoln County ME	\$3,536
Monhegan Plantation	To make immprovements to a wharf.	Lincoln County ME	\$3,756
Brian Sites	To construct affordable housing units.	Lincoln County ME	\$5,000
Somerville Volunteer Fire Department	To build a new fire station	Lincoln County ME	\$1,725
Maine Department of Transportation	To reconstruct State Route 26 in Oxford.	Oxford County ME	\$9,600
Maine Department of Transportation	To reconstruct a section of State Route 121 in Oxford.	Oxford County ME	\$8,000

Community Concepts	To construct a family resource hub and community center.	Oxford County ME	\$10,000
Community Care	To complete repairs and renovations to a youth homeless shelter.	Penobscot County ME	\$848
Town of East Millinocket	To redevelop a former paper mill.	Penobscot County ME	\$5,000
Town of Lincoln	To make infrastructure improvements to a former mill site.	Penobscot County ME	\$5,400
Dignity First	To construct infrastructure for an affordable housing complex.	Penobscot County ME	\$4,595
Penobscot Nation	To implement at-home solar energy generation systems.	Penobscot County ME	\$2,789
Penquis C.A.P.	To increase access to manufactured multifamily housing.	Penobscot County ME	\$10,000
Town of Patten	To purchase a fire response vehicle.	Penobscot County ME	\$286
Town of Millinocket	To make improvements to the Millinocket Airport.	Penobscot County ME	\$11,657
Katahdin Tourism Partnership	To construct a plaza for downtown redevelopment.	Penobscot County ME	\$978
Maine Department of Transportation	To make safety and infrastructure improvements in the village of Brewer.	Penobscot County ME	\$10,120
The Courageous Steps Project	To construct a facility for underserved youth and families.	Penobscot County ME	\$2,250
Town of Monson	To build a combined public works facility.	Piscataquis County ME	\$5,812
		,	
Maine Department of Transportation	To rehabilitate State Route 6 from Milo to Lagrange.	Piscataquis County ME	\$7,100
		Piscataquis	\$7,100 \$3,680
Transportation  Maine Department of	Lagrange.	Piscataquis County ME Sagadahoc	. ,
Transportation  Maine Department of Transportation  The Skowhegan Area Farmers	Lagrange.  To construct a new sidewalk in Bath.	Piscataquis County ME Sagadahoc County ME Somerset County	\$3,680
Transportation  Maine Department of Transportation  The Skowhegan Area Farmers Alliance	Lagrange.  To construct a new sidewalk in Bath.  To construct a farmers market plaza.  To construct a shared used commercial kitchen	Piscataquis County ME Sagadahoc County ME Somerset County ME Somerset County	\$3,680 \$1,105
Transportation  Maine Department of Transportation  The Skowhegan Area Farmers Alliance  Main Street Skowhegan  Maine Department of	Lagrange.  To construct a new sidewalk in Bath.  To construct a farmers market plaza.  To construct a shared used commercial kitchen and business incubator.  To make improvements to the village area of	Piscataquis County ME  Sagadahoc County ME  Somerset County ME  Somerset County ME  Somerset County	\$3,680 \$1,105 \$2,846
Transportation  Maine Department of Transportation  The Skowhegan Area Farmers Alliance  Main Street Skowhegan  Maine Department of Transportation  Maine Department of	Lagrange.  To construct a new sidewalk in Bath.  To construct a farmers market plaza.  To construct a shared used commercial kitchen and business incubator.  To make improvements to the village area of Jackman on Route 201.	Piscataquis County ME  Sagadahoc County ME  Somerset County	\$3,680 \$1,105 \$2,846 \$2,450
Transportation  Maine Department of Transportation  The Skowhegan Area Farmers Alliance  Main Street Skowhegan  Maine Department of Transportation  Maine Department of Transportation  Maine Department of Transportation	Lagrange.  To construct a new sidewalk in Bath.  To construct a farmers market plaza.  To construct a shared used commercial kitchen and business incubator.  To make improvements to the village area of Jackman on Route 201.  To rehabilitate a section of US Route 201 in Solon.  To rehabilitate a section of US Route 201 in	Piscataquis County ME  Sagadahoc County ME  Somerset County ME	\$3,680 \$1,105 \$2,846 \$2,450 \$1,000
Transportation  Maine Department of Transportation  The Skowhegan Area Farmers Alliance  Main Street Skowhegan  Maine Department of Transportation  Maine Department of Transportation  Maine Department of Transportation  Somerset Career and	Lagrange.  To construct a new sidewalk in Bath.  To construct a farmers market plaza.  To construct a shared used commercial kitchen and business incubator.  To make improvements to the village area of Jackman on Route 201.  To rehabilitate a section of US Route 201 in Solon.  To rehabilitate a section of US Route 201 in Bingham.  To construct a commercial drivers license training	Piscataquis County ME  Sagadahoc County ME  Somerset County ME	\$3,680 \$1,105 \$2,846 \$2,450 \$1,000 \$1,500
Transportation  Maine Department of Transportation  The Skowhegan Area Farmers Alliance  Main Street Skowhegan  Maine Department of Transportation  Maine Department of Transportation  Maine Department of Transportation  Somerset Career and Technical Center	Lagrange.  To construct a new sidewalk in Bath.  To construct a farmers market plaza.  To construct a shared used commercial kitchen and business incubator.  To make improvements to the village area of Jackman on Route 201.  To rehabilitate a section of US Route 201 in Solon.  To rehabilitate a section of US Route 201 in Bingham.  To construct a commercial drivers license training facility.	Piscataquis County ME  Sagadahoc County ME  Somerset County ME  Washington	\$3,680 \$1,105 \$2,846 \$2,450 \$1,000 \$1,500 \$1,635
Transportation  Maine Department of Transportation  The Skowhegan Area Farmers Alliance  Main Street Skowhegan  Maine Department of Transportation  Maine Department of Transportation  Maine Department of Transportation  Somerset Career and Technical Center  City of Calais  Wesley Volunteer Fire	Lagrange.  To construct a new sidewalk in Bath.  To construct a farmers market plaza.  To construct a shared used commercial kitchen and business incubator.  To make improvements to the village area of Jackman on Route 201.  To rehabilitate a section of US Route 201 in Solon.  To rehabilitate a section of US Route 201 in Bingham.  To construct a commercial drivers license training facility.  To rebuild an existing condemned pier.	Piscataquis County ME  Sagadahoc County ME  Somerset County ME  Washington County ME  Washington	\$3,680 \$1,105 \$2,846 \$2,450 \$1,000 \$1,500 \$1,635 \$2,800

Town of Machiasport	To renovate a building to be used as a community space.	Washington County ME	\$1,964
Seeds of Hope Neighborhood Center	To make facility improvements for a facility serving individuals experiencing homelessness.	York County ME	\$319
York County Community College	To construct workforce and student housing.	York County ME	\$14,144
United Way of Southern Maine	To expand a childcare and housing facility.	York County ME	\$6,420
Maine Department of Transportation	To reconstruct a section of State Route 9 in Berwick,	York County ME	\$12,100
Maine Department of Transportation	To make safety and mobility improvements on State Route 4 in South Berwick.	York County ME	\$4,800
Berwick Library Association	To construct an addition and conduct renovations.	York County ME	\$4,300
Town of Kittery	To make improvements to the Kittery Community Center.	York County ME	\$2,000